TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM354021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

d. ac. idf8	Name	Formerly Execution Date	Entity Type
	CHAUCER FOODS (USA),	the second of th	LIMITED LIABILITY
	LLG		COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRUNCHIES NATURAL FOOD COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	733 LAKEFIELD ROAD, SUITE B
City:	WESTLAKE VILLAGE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91361
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE Limited Liability Company: Delaware

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

900	Property Type	Number		Word Mari	C	4
I	Serial Number:	85883663	LITTLE CRUNCHIES			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8053730051

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

8053730060

Email:

jjirkovsky@koppelpatent.com

Correspondent Name:

Jaye G. Heybl

Address Line 1:

2815 Townsgate Road, Suite 215

Address Line 4:

Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91361

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	227-47-015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAYE G HEYBL
SIGNATURE:	7JGH/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=DOC_20150903182849_000#page1.tif source=DOC 20150903182849 000#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005617 FRAME: 0725

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CHAUCER FOODS (USA), LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CHAUCER FOODS (USA), LLC" TO "CRUNCHIES NATURAL FOOD COMPANY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014, AT 2:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

5619874 8100

1413430.79

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTACATION: 1816544

TRADEMARK REEL: 005617 FRAME: 0726 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:39 PM 10/28/2014 FILED 02:35 PM 10/28/2014 SRV 141343079 - 5619874 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CHAUCER FOODS (USA), LLC

Chaucer Foods (USA), LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Chaucer Foods (USA), LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by replacing Article 1 in its entirety as follows:
 - 1. The name of the limited liability company is Crunchies Natural Food Company, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 27th day of October, 2014.

CHAUCER FOODS (USA), LLC

/s/ Keyin Park
Kevin Park, Manager

DB2/25396810.1